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Entity#: 554073
Filing Type: ACCOUNTANT
Original Filing Date: 05/01/1980

Location:

Business Name:

Status:

Exp. Date:

NEW PHILADELPHIA

REA & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Active

Agent/Registrant Information

CC&J AGENTS, INC.
225 NORTH MARKET STREET
WOOSTER OH 44691

08/05/2016

Active

Filings
Filing Type Date of Filing Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/PROFESSIONAL 05/01/1980 E745_0394
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/21/1980 E785 1235
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/07/1981 E938_1700
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/06/1982 F102_1222
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/11/1983 F282 0988
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/02/1984 F525_1010
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/01/1985 F678 1133
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/01/1986 F974_0885
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/01/1987 G176_0909

Page 1 of 3



i E 1
Frank LaRose
| ©ftio Secretary of State |

ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
MERGER/DOMESTIC

ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
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07/12/1988
07/06/1989
07/03/1990
07/23/1991
03/24/1992
07/14/1992
07/08/1993
07/11/1994
07/03/1995
07/09/1996
07/22/1997
01/08/1999
02/01/1999
03/19/1999
04/07/1999
04/14/1999
10/13/1999
06/08/2000
06/09/2000
06/12/2000
07/16/2001
07/22/2002
02/20/2003
07/12/2004
02/28/2005
07/17/2006
07/21/2008
12/11/2008
07/20/2010
07/30/2012
07/17/2014
02/20/2015

07/18/2016

G423 0549
G662_0041
G901_0666
H178_1651
H352_1389
H415_1299
H652_0957
4264 0791
5238 1308
5759 1352
6092_0610
AGNTUPDT
AGNTUPDT
199907801825
AGNTUPDT
199915900805
199930801783
200016400195
200017200098
200024900954
200120802632
200222604128
200305103050
200422602350
200506901646
200620003608
200821002012
200834601308
201020901075
201221900885
201419800977
201505101614

201620001418
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DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

Mon Jun 16 2025

08/05/2016 201621802536
12/13/2017 201734700908
12/20/2017 201735400264
07/18/2018 201819901492
06/18/2020 202017009276
07/29/2020 202020500868
06/13/2022 202216409414
07/28/2022 202220001870
11/03/2022 202230402638
11/03/2022 202230402574
11/03/2022 202230401898
12/13/2022 202234701822
06/03/2024 202415509590
07/31/2024 202421304266
12/31/2024 202436601668

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 16th of June, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate

ST A2
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