

Entity#: 554073
Filing Type: ACCOUNTANT
Original Filing Date: 05/01/1980
Location: NEW PHILADELPHIA
Business Name: REA & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Status: Active
Exp. Date: -

Agent/Registrant Information

CC&J AGENTS, INC.
 225 NORTH MARKET STREET
 WOOSTER OH 44691
 08/05/2016
 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/PROFESSIONAL	05/01/1980	E745_0394
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/21/1980	E785_1235
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/07/1981	E938_1700
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/06/1982	F102_1222
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/11/1983	F282_0988
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/02/1984	F525_1010
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/1985	F678_1133
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/1986	F974_0885
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/1987	G176_0909

ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/12/1988	G423_0549
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/06/1989	G662_0041
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/03/1990	G901_0666
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/23/1991	H178_1651
MERGER/DOMESTIC	03/24/1992	H352_1389
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/14/1992	H415_1299
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/08/1993	H652_0957
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/11/1994	4264_0791
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/03/1995	5238_1308
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/09/1996	5759_1352
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/22/1997	6092_0610
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE	01/08/1999	AGNTUPDT
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE	02/01/1999	AGNTUPDT
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED	03/19/1999	199907801825
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE	04/07/1999	AGNTUPDT
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	04/14/1999	199915900805
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	10/13/1999	199930801783
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	06/08/2000	200016400195
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	06/09/2000	200017200098
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	06/12/2000	200024900954
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/16/2001	200120802632
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/22/2002	200222604128
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	02/20/2003	200305103050
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/12/2004	200422602350
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	02/28/2005	200506901646
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/17/2006	200620003608
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/21/2008	200821002012
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	12/11/2008	200834601308
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/20/2010	201020901075
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/30/2012	201221900885
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/17/2014	201419800977
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	02/20/2015	201505101614
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/18/2016	201620001418

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	08/05/2016	201621802536
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	12/13/2017	201734700908
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	12/20/2017	201735400264
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/18/2018	201819901492
PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED	06/18/2020	202017009276
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/29/2020	202020500868
PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED	06/13/2022	202216409414
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/28/2022	202220001870
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	11/03/2022	202230402638
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	11/03/2022	202230402574
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	11/03/2022	202230401898
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	12/13/2022	202234701822
PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED	06/03/2024	202415509590
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/31/2024	202421304266
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	12/31/2024	202436601668

**UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE**

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 16th of June, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State



Frank LaRose